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Aspen Trail Edison Elementary

;455;3"; ‘1’8‘" Dr. 14550 Edison Rd. Yoder, CO
on, Dec.8|10a.m. - noon Fri., Dec. 12|10 - 11:45 am.
Mon., Dec. 22|10 a.m. - noon

MOBILE LIBRARIES

December Schedule

Ellicott Elementary

A“‘.’“b°'|' §h°pzi“g Center 399 s. Ellicott Hwy. Calhan, CO
Union Blvd. and Van Buren St. Thu,, Dec. 4]1:30 - 3:30 p.m.

Sat, Dec.13|1-3p.m. Thu.,, Dec. 18| 1:30 - 3:30 p.m.
Sat.,Dec. 27 |1-3p.m.

Grand Peak Academy
7036 Cowpoke Rd.

Fri., Dec. 5|1:30 - 3:30 p.m.

Belcaro & Village at the Bluffs
3475 American Dr.
Mon., Dec.8]1:30 - 3p.m.

Mon., Dec.22|1:30 - 3p.m. Hanover School

lack . h h 17050 S. Peyton Hwy.
Black Forest Community Churc Wed.,, Dec. 17 | 2:30 - 3:30 p.m.

Black Forest and Shoup Rds.

Mon., Dec.1|10 am.-noon & 1-4 p.m. Heritage Park

Mon., Dec.8|10a.m. -noon &1-4p.m. Palmer Park Blvd. and McArthur St.
Mon,, Dec.15|10 a.m.-noon &1 -4 p.m. Tue., Dec.2|1-2pm.

Mon,, Dec.22|10a.m.-noon &1 -4 p.m. Tue., Dec.16|1-2 p.m.

Mon,, Dec.29 |10 a.m. - noon &1 - 4 p.m. Tue., Dec.30|1-2p.m.

Bonforte Park Holiday Village Mobile Home Park
Wasatch Ave. and Jackson St. 3405 Sinton Rd.

Sat., Dec. 6| 9:30 a.m. - noon Fri., Dec. 5|10 a.m. - noon

Sat., Dec. 13| 9:30 a.m. - noon
Sat., Dec. 20| 9:30 a.m. - noon

Fri., Dec. 19 | 10 a.m. - noon

Sat., Dec. 27| 9:30 a.m. - noon Inn at Garden Plaza
2520 International Cr.
Brookdale at Skyline Mon., Dec.1|1-3 p.m.
2365 Patriot Hts. Mon., Dec.15|1 - 3 p.m.
Tue., Dec.9|9:45-11:45a.m. Mon., Dec. 29 |1- 3 p.m.

Tue., Dec. 23| 9:45-11:45 a.m.

} Lakeview Apartments
Centennial Plaza 610 - 710 S. Union Bivd.
516 E. Kiowa St. Tue., Dec. 9|10 - 10:45 a.m.
Wed,, Dec. 3] 215 - 315 p.m. Tue, Dec. 23|10 -10:45a.m.
Wed., Dec.17 | 2:15- 3:15 p.m.

Wed., Dec.31|2:15-3:15p.m. Miami-Yoder School
420 S. Rush Rd. Rush, CO
Center for Modern Learning Wed., Dec. 17 | 10 a.m. - noon

8707 Wolf Valley Dr.

Tue, Dec.169:30 - 11am. Mountain View Independent Living

945 Tenderfoot Hill Rd.
Colorado Springs Senior Center Wed,, Dec.3|1-2p.m.

1514 N. Hancock Ave.
Wed., Dec. 3|10 a.m. - noon Tue., Dec. 23[1-2pm.

Wed., Dec.17 | 10 a.m. - noon Orton Academy
Wed., Dec. 31|10 a.m. - noon 3115 Larkspur Dr.

Tue., Dec.9|1-3p.m.

Find calendar and updates at:
ppld.org/mobile-library-services
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Paloma Garden

3140 Mallard Dr.

Tue., Dec.9|11-11:45a.m.
Tue., Dec. 23|11 - 11:45 a.m.

Peyton Elementary
13550 Bradshaw Rd.
Tue., Dec. 2| 12:30 - 2:30 p.m.
Tue., Dec.16|12:30 - 2:30 p.m.
Tue., Dec. 30|12:30 - 2:30 p.m.

Pikes Peak Towers
1912 Eastlake Blvd.
Mon., Dec.1|10 a.m. - noon
Mon., Dec. 15|10 a.m. - noon
Mon., Dec. 29 |10 a.m. - noon

Remington Park
2750 Pony Tracks Dr.
Sat., Dec. 6|1:30 - 3:30 p.m.

Sat., Dec. 20|1:30 - 3:30 p.m.

Retreat at Banning Lewis Ranch
9158 Braemore Heights

Thu., Dec.4|1-3 p.m.

Thu., Dec.18|1-3 p.m.

Revel Province

2960 Tutt Blvd.

Thu., Dec. 4|10 a.m. - noon
Thu., Dec. 18|10 a.m. - noon

Schriever Space Force Base - Tierra Vista
300 Hartinger Cr.

Fri., Dec. 12| 1:30 - 3:30 p.m.

Fri., Dec. 26|1:30 - 3:30 p.m.

Silvercrest

904 Yuma St.

Tue., Dec. 2| 9:45 - 10:45 a.m.
Tue., Dec. 16| 9:45 - 10:45 a.m.
Tue., Dec. 30| 9:45 - 10:45 a.m.

Sunset Hills Mobile Home Park
3524 N. Cascade Ave.

Tue., Dec.9|1-2p.m.

Tue., Dec.23|1-2p.m.

MOBILE LIBRARIES

December Schedule

Traditions of Colorado Springs
6010 Tutt Blvd.

Thu., Dec. 4|10 - 11:30 a.m.

Thu., Dec. 18|10 - 11:30 a.m.

Villa at Sunny Vista
2480 E. Dale St.

Tue., Dec. 2|11 -11:30 a.m.
Tue., Dec. 16|11 -11:30 a.m.
Tue., Dec. 30|11 -11:30 a.m.

Villa San Jose

1810 S. Corona Ave.
Wed., Dec. 3|2:30 - 3:30 p.m.
Tue., Dec. 23| 2:30 - 3:30 p.m.

Village at Homewood Point
907 E. Colorado Ave.

Wed., Dec.3|1-2p.m.

Wed., Dec.17 |1-2p.m.

Wed., Dec.31|1-2p.m.

Wilson Ranch Park
2335 Allegheny Dr.
Fri,Dec.5|11am. -4 p.m.
Fri,Dec.12|11a.m.- 4 p.m.
Fri, Dec.19|11a.m.-4 p.m.
Fri., Dec.26|11a.m.-4 p.m.

Upcoming Programs

Storytime
Fri., Dec. 5| 10 - 10:45 a.m.
Wilson Ranch Park

Adult: Cocoa Blend
Tue., Dec. 9|10 - 11 a.m.
Village at the Bluffs

Find calendar and updates at:
ppld.org/imobile-library-services




